FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-30-2000



101499319

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY 9-8-70 signor of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convi

	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
- <u> </u>	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Document ID #	Merger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error	May 17, 2000		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Security Interest Release		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Fleet National Bank	May 17, 2000		
Trace National Burns			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name PlayCore, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA formerly known as Newco, Inc.			
DBA/ANATA TOTAL TO			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1212 Barberry Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Janesville	Wisconsin 53545		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
the United States, an appointment of a			
X Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association			
Other	from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FOR OFFICE 02E ONLT			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NY1:\926813\01\JV4T01!.DOC\47660.1800

FORM PT Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-	30/99		PAGE 2		J.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark TRADEMARK	k Office
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and	Address	Enter for the	first Receivin	ng Party Only	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	212-310-	8893	
Name	Caroline R. Clark, Es	q.				
Address (line 1)	Weil, Gotshal & Mang	jes LLP				
Address (line 2)	767 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10153				
Address (line 4)						
O	nter the total number of		ched conveyance docur	ment #	2	
	olication Number(s) or	-			ditional numbers atta	
	Trademark Application Nu		ration Number (DO NOT			e property).
see Exhibit	ademark Application Nu	mber(s)	see Exh		Number(s)	
See LAIIDI						
Number of Pro	perties Enter the	total number of pro	operties involved	#	20	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	ınt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	515.00	
Method of Payr	nent E	Enclosed	Deposit Account	XX		
Deposit Accour	nt	L	L			
	ent by deposit account	or if additional fees ccount Number	s can be charged to the	account.) #	23-0800	
	Authoriza	tion to charge add	itional fees:		Yes X	No No
Statement and	Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

NY1:\926813\01\JV4T01!.DOC\47660.1800

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Caroline R. Clark

Exhibit A

ANCHOR IT	75/440,515
SWING STATION	75/440,201
CAMERON	75/362,168
PRESCOTT	75/362,118
PLAY PALETTES	75/470,794
EXTREME PLAY	75/465,023
PLAYROBICS	75/555,953
TREESCAPE	75/592,507

Exhibit B

ASTRO SPEEDER	2,211,281
DISCOVERY MOUNTAIN	2,209,296
MEGA ROCK	2,229,631
PEEK-A-BOO	2,229,632
EARLEVILLE	2,276,560
GULFPORT	2,276,559
ARLINGTON	2,276,558
OLD FORGE	2,276,557
SEDONA	2,282,057
STREETSCAPE	2,283,867
BRISTOL	2,312,893
ESCALANTE	2,282,058

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS RELEASE is granted by FLEET NATIONAL BANK (hereinafter referred to "Fleet") to PLAYCORE, INC., formerly known as NEWCO, INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "PlayCore").

WHEREAS, Fleet, as agent, acting for itself and certain other lenders entered into the Credit Agreement dated February 16, 1999, (the "Credit Agreement"), among PlayCore, certain of its subsidiaries, and certain lenders party thereto;

WHEREAS, PlayCore and Fleet entered into a Guarantee and Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Guarantee Agreement") and a related Trademark and Service Mark Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") by which Fleet acquired a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to PlayCore's trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and service marks, and the applications or registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement to secure the payment and performance of the obligations in the Credit Agreement and Guarantee Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 1999 at Reel 1866 at Frame 15; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Credit Agreement and Guarantee Agreement have been satisfied and Fleet desires to release the security interest granted in the Guarantee Agreement and Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby releases the security interest in the "Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to PlayCore's trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and service marks, and the applications and registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement to PlayCore.

NY1:\910179\01\J\$@R01!.DOC\47660.1800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer thisday of May, 2000.			
	FLEET NATIONAL BANK		
	Name: Wilson p. Latham Title: Vice President		
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Suffolk) : SS:)		
On this 17th day of May, 2000 before me appeared William N Latheam, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the Vice President of Fleet National Bank and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Fleet National Bank.			
Mundly			
Notary Public			
My Commission expires:			

KRISTINE R. MILLET

Notary Public
My Commission Expires April 17, 2003

RECORDED: 09/08/2000